
S. No. Bidder's Name

1 AM Green Ammonia (India) Private Limited 

2 Avaada GreenH2 Private Limited

3 ChemSepT Engineering Private Limited

4 GH2 Solar Private Limited

5 Green Infra Renewable Energy Farms Private Limited

6 L&T Energy Green Tech Limited

7 Matrix Gas and Renewables Limited

8 Nishal Enterprises Private Limited

9 Ocior Energy India Private Limited

10 Oriana Power Limited

11 Reliance Green Hydrogen and Green Chemicals Limited

12 ReNew E-Fuels Private Limited

13 Suryadeep KA1 Project Private Limited

14 Waaree Clean Enegy Solution Private Limited

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

1 Oriana Power Limited Bucket 1 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 10000 0.030

2 Suryadeep KA1 Project Private Limited Bucket 1 1.00 11.00 12.00 8.00 19000 45.600

3 L&T Energy Green Tech Limited Bucket 1 1.00 9.33 23.00 11.11 90000 299.970

4 GH2 Solar Private Limited Bucket 1 5.00 15.00 24.90 14.97 10500 47.145

5 Green Infra Renewable Energy Farms Private Limited Bucket 1 1.00 40.00 7.60 16.20 90000 437.400

6 Waaree Clean Energy Solutions Private Limited Bucket 1 1.00 27.85 27.85 18.90 90000 510.300

7 AM Green Ammonia (India) Private Limited Bucket 1 7.00 40.00 10.00 19.00 90000 513.000

8 Reliance Green Hydrogen and Green Chemicals Limited Bucket 1 4.96 40.00 30.00 24.99 49000 367.304

9 Matrix Gas and Renewables Limited Bucket 2 50.00 40.00 29.00 39.67 1500 17.850

450000 2238.599

Total

S. No. Bidder's Name Bucket
Year-wise Incentive 

quoted (Rs./kg of GH2)

Successful Bidders after Envelope-2 Bid Opening dated 17.01.2025

620000

LoAs to the Successful Bidders issued on 28.02.2025 and 17.03.2025

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Request for Selection (RfS) for Selection of Green Hydrogen Producers for Setting up Production Facilities for Green Hydrogen in India under the Strategic Interventions 
for Green Hydrogen Transition (SIGHT) Scheme (Mode-1-Tranche-II) 

RfS No. SECI/C&P/MI/00/0006/2024-25 dated 11.07.2024 

After Envelope-1 Bid Opening dated 09.12.2024

Bucket-I: Annual Production Capacity (MT)

90000

45000

-

10500

90000

90000

10000

-

20500

10000

90000

55000

19000

90000

-

-

Bucket-II: Annual Production Capacity (MT)

-

-

4000

-

-

Successful Bidders selected based on Clause 35 of the RfS.

-

-

-

6500

Total

Average 
Incentive (Rs./kg 

of GH2)

Awarded Annual 
Production Capacity (MT)

Maximum Allocated 
Incentive (Rs. Crores)

-

1500

1000

-


