





## सोलर एनर्जी कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) Solar Energy Corporation of India Ltd. (A Government of India Enterprise) स्वच्छ भारत - स्वच्छ ऊर्जा

## SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Request for Selection (RfS) for Selection of Green Hydrogen Producers for Setting up Production Facilities for Green Hydrogen in India under the Strategic Interventions for Green Hydrogen Transition (SIGHT) Scheme (Mode-1-Tranche-II)

RfS No. SECI/C&P/MI/00/0006/2024-25 dated 11.07.2024

After Envelope-1 Bid Opening dated 09.12.2024										
S. No.	Bidder's Name	Bucket-I: Annual Production Capacity (MT)	Bucket-II: Annual Production Capacity (MT)							
1	AM Green Ammonia (India) Private Limited	90000	-							
2	Avaada GreenH2 Private Limited	45000	-							
3	ChemSepT Engineering Private Limited	-	4000							
4	GH2 Solar Private Limited	10500	-							
5	Green Infra Renewable Energy Farms Private Limited	90000	-							
6	L&T Energy Green Tech Limited	90000	-							
7	Matrix Gas and Renewables Limited	10000	1500							
8	Nishal Enterprises Private Limited	-	1000							
9	Ocior Energy India Private Limited	20500	-							
10	Oriana Power Limited	10000	-							
11	Reliance Green Hydrogen and Green Chemicals Limited	90000	-							
12	ReNew E-Fuels Private Limited	55000	-							
13	Suryadeep KA1 Project Private Limited	19000	-							
14	Waaree Clean Enegy Solution Private Limited	90000	-							
	Total	620000	6500							

Successful Bidders after Envelope-2 Bid Opening dated 17.01.2025										
LoAs to the Successful Bidders issued on 28.02.2025 and 17.03.2025										
S. No.	Bidder's Name	Bucket	Year-wise Incentive quoted (Rs./kg of GH2)			Average Incentive (Rs./kg	Awarded Annual Production Capacity (MT)	Maximum Allocated Incentive (Rs. Crores)		
			Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	of GH2)		Incentive (Itsl erores)		
1	Oriana Power Limited	Bucket 1	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	10000	0.030		
2	Suryadeep KA1 Project Private Limited	Bucket 1	1.00	11.00	12.00	8.00	19000	45.600		
3	L&T Energy Green Tech Limited	Bucket 1	1.00	9.33	23.00	11.11	90000	299.970		
4	GH2 Solar Private Limited	Bucket 1	5.00	15.00	24.90	14.97	10500	47.145		
5	Green Infra Renewable Energy Farms Private Limited	Bucket 1	1.00	40.00	7.60	16.20	90000	437.400		
6	Waaree Clean Energy Solutions Private Limited	Bucket 1	1.00	27.85	27.85	18.90	90000	510.300		
7	AM Green Ammonia (India) Private Limited	Bucket 1	7.00	40.00	10.00	19.00	90000	513.000		
8	Reliance Green Hydrogen and Green Chemicals Limited	Bucket 1	4.96	40.00	30.00	24.99	49000	367.304		
9	Matrix Gas and Renewables Limited	Bucket 2	50.00	40.00	29.00	39.67	1500	17.850		
	Total	450000	2238.599							
Successful Bidders selected based on Clause 35 of the RfS.										

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 6 वी मंजिल, प्लेट-बी, एनबीसीसी कार्यालय ब्लॉक टावर -2, Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Plate-B, NBCC Office Block Tower-2, पूर्वी किदवई नगर, नई दिल्ली -110023 East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023